

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 201/2025

Samitri Devi & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Sita Devi

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.08.2025**

None appears for the petitioners.

Notice has been sent to the respondent through registered post on 22.07.2025 but report of service is still awaited.

List on **29.09.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**06.08.2025**  
*Shivalee*