

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 201/2025**

Samitri Devi & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Gupta, Advocate

**Vs**

Sita Devi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.09.2025**

1. Scanned record of the trial Court be called for.
2. List on 02.12.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
29.09.2025  
Suraj K. Singh