

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 201/2025

Samitri Devi & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abrar Khan, Advocate

v/s

Sita Devi

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2025

Registry is directed to ensure summoning of record from the Court of learned Additional Special Mobile Magistrate, R.S. Pura by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 28.01.2026.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
02.12.2025
Manik