

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 201/2025

Samitri Devi and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abrar Khan, Advocate

V/s

Sita Devi

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. Hakumat Singh, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.01.2026**

1. Mr. S. Hakumat Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent fairly submits that the copy of the writ petition supplied to him by the learned counsel for the petitioners contains certain annexures which are not legible.
2. Accordingly, Mr. Abrar Khan, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide a fresh and legible copy of the petition to the learned counsel for the respondents during the course of the day against proper receipt.
3. List on 25.02.2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
28.01.2026  
Vishal Khajuria