

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 201/2025

CM No. 4109/2025

Samitri Devi & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jameel Ahmed, Advocate

vs

Sita Devi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hukumat Singh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.03.2026)

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

List on **18.04.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.03.2026
Amit

