

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 201/2025

Samitri Devi and Another

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

v/s

Sita Devi

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S Hakumat Singh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.04.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned.

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to appear and assist this Court with respect to the maintainability of the instant petition on the next date of hearing.

List on 20.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
18.04.2026
Manik