

**Sr. No. 32**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 201/2025**

**Samitri Devi and Anr.** ....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate.

V/s

**Sita Devi** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S Hakumat Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**20.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List again on **22.07.2026**.



**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
20.05.2026  
Ram Krishan**